

Zuber Bapu Your reference: Our reference: LAS/ZB Ask for: Zuber Bapu Member Services Resources Directorate Town Hall Lancaster Road Preston PR1 2RL

www.preston.gov.uk tel. 01772 906309 z.bapu@preston.gov.uk

To: Members and Officers of
The City of Preston Town Fund Board
Councillors M Brown and Moss

Dear Sir/Madam

City of Preston Town Fund Board - 16 June 2021

You are requested to attend a meeting of the City of Preston Town Fund Board to be held on Wednesday, 16th June, 2021 at 10.30 am in the MS Teams.

Members are reminded of their responsibility to declare any personal interest or disclosable pecuniary interest in respect of matters contained in this agenda.

The Agenda for the meeting is set out overleaf.

Yours faithfully

Jackie Wilding

Director of Resources

City of Preston Town Fund Board Wednesday, 16 June 2021

AGENDA

1. **Minutes** (Pages 1 - 10)

To confirm the minutes of the meetings of the Board held on 5 March, 16 April and 14 May 2021.

2. Towns Fund Implementation - June Monitoring Update (Paragraph 1) (Pages 11 - 36)

Report attached.